F  L  O  W
L  E  V  E  L
P  R  E  S  S  U  R  E
A  N  A  L  Y  T  I  C  A  L
T  E  M  P  E  R  A  T  U  R  E
I  N  S  T  R  U  M  E  N  T  A  T  I  O  N
P  A  S  T  E  U  R  I  Z  A  T  I  O  N    C  O  N  T  R  O  L  S
APPLICATIONS

or contact your local Authorized Anderson
Distributor.
HOW TO ORDER
FORM AIC5044
 Effective: May 2006
Supersedes: New
Specifications
 OUTPUT TYPE
1 PNP - Sourcing
2 NPN - Sinking (special order)
 BODY STYLE
004 1-1/2” Tri-Clamp®
005 2” Tri-Clamp®
 DISPLAY WINDOW
0 No window, Blank cover
1 Window for display and status light
1 FIXED CHARACTER
 SENSOR WIRING
00 QDR w/No FWC & no Cable
01 QDR w/FWC & no Cable
05 QDR w/FWC & 25’ Cable
10 QDR w/FWC & 50’ Cable
15 QDR w/FWC & 75’ Cable
20 QDR w/FWC & 100’ Cable
21 QDR w/FWC & 125’ Cable
22 QDR w/FWC & 150’ Cable
23 QDR w/FWC & 175’ Cable
24 QDR w/FWC & 200’ Cable
L S
Operation/Environmental Specifications
Ambient Temperature Limits: 14 - 140°F (-10 - 60°C)
Pressure Rating: 150 PSI (10 BAR) max
Process Temperature Limits: 32 - 212°F (0 - 100°C)
CIP Cleaning: 302°F (150°C) max 30 minutes
Function: Full/empty signal determined by
 wiring
Time Delay: Selectable 0.1s, 2.5s, or 5s
Medium Limit Detection: Water constant >25% or a
 dielectric constant εr >20
Electrical Specifications
Voltage Required: 18 to 36 Vdc (≤ 20mA)
Power Consumption: 0.6 W Typ. (i.e. 25mA at 24 Vdc)
Signal Output: PNP - Sourcing (active 50mA)
 Optional NPN - Sinking (max 50mA)
Signal Transmission Power: ≤ 1mw
Connection: One 3 pin M12 Micro-mini
 electrical connector (QDR)
Mechanical Specifications
Wetted Materials: 316L Stainless Steel, PEEK
Wetted Finish: Better than Ra=32
Housing Material: 300 series Stainless Steel housing,
 lid and threaded connection
 (non contact surfaces)
Enclosure Protection: NEMA 4X, IP69K
Agency Approval: CE compliant; 3-A compliant, Third
 party verified in accordance with
 standard 74-02
Warranty: 2 years
2.32”(59.8mm)
0.44”(11.2mm)
4.48”
(113.8mm)
VARIES WITH FITTING
Time Delay
5s